## North Hardin WSC 2023 Tariff Fee Rates Effective November 2023 billing due on or before December 15th 2023

	Effective November 2023 billing due on or before December 15th 2023		
FEE DEFINITION	FEE AMOUNT		
Membership Fee	\$	150.00	
Easement Fee	all incurred e	expenses	
Installation Fee			
Member Transfer Fee	\$	50.00	
Processing fee / meter in place	\$	85.00	
Processing fee/drop in- 3/4" meter	\$	335.00	
Processing fee/ <b>drop in 1</b> " Meter	\$	585.00	
3/4" Tap fee	\$	1,820.50	
1" Tap fee	\$	2,387.00	
rs Larger than 1" cost of labor and materials + 20%	per basis		
	-	dependent on # of facilities	
Compound master meters		40.00	
CSI fee initial and 1st follow up	\$	40.00	
CSI 2nd or more re-visit(s)	\$	40.00	
	cost of labor		
	equipment and materials + 20%(+ tap		
		0%(+ tap	
Line extensions	fees )		
Owner notification fee (duplicate bill )	\$	10.00	
Mortgagee/ Grantor fee ( per notification)	\$	10.00	
Service Trip fee	\$	35.00	
Delinquency Fee	\$	35.00	
Re-connect fee (i.e pulled meter)	\$	35.00	
After Hours Fee	\$	35.00	
Additional deposit for pulled meters or tampered meters or excessive delinquer	n \$	50.00	
Returned check fee	\$	35.00	
Returned check fee if Customer comes in before bank returns to office	\$	10.00	
Certified letter for returned checks	\$	7.50	
Letter of credit	\$	5.00	
Copy fee (per page)	\$	0.25	
Customer history report fee	\$	5.00	
Meter test fee	\$	35.00	
Late payment fee	\$7.50 or 7.5	% of bill	
Temporary meter fee ( for 5 working days)	\$	100.00	
Extended usage fee ( for an additional 5 days)	\$	25.00	
Minimum Monthly Water Sales Rates			
3/4 "	\$	39.77	
1"	\$	59.27	
1 1/2"	\$	117.77	
2"	\$	215.77	
Per Thousand Gallon of water after initial allotment	\$	5.75	
BULK WATER RATES			
Set up fee	\$	50.00	
	0-500=20.00	2.00 per	
	100 gal after	the initial	
From our site	500 gal per b	illing cycle	
Tampering fee and/or Equipment and/or Property damage			
Equipment damage fee			
The total actual loss to the Corporation including but not limited to the cost of repairs,	╂─────		
Labor equipment costs, replacement of damaged facilities, Service fees and lost water	cost of labor	and	
revenues ( includes damaged or cut locks )			
Member shall be liable for all labor in excess of one hour in addition to the above	materials + tr	ih ise	
Member shall be liable for all labor in excess of one hour in addition to the above mentioned fees			
	 	25.00	
Service Trip fee	\$	35.00	